Unit：mm
General specification：
b﹒Operating temp.：-40℃----+125℃
a﹒Storage temp.：-40℃ ----+125℃
Description：
b﹒Magentically shielded
a﹒Powder molding construction
（Temp. rise included）

(K: ±10%)
(i.e. 3R3 : 3.3μH ; 101 : 100μH)
Part Numbering System
SSBS 0312G - 3R3   K
2/3
0%
20%
40%
60%
80%
100%
120%
0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 6.0
IDC(A)
L/
L0
A
Curve：
0.0 2.0 4.0 6.0 8.0 10.0
IDC(A)
L/
L0
A
SSBS0312G-R47K
120%
100%
80%
60%
40%
20%
0%
0
10
20
30
40
50
0.0 1.4 2.8 4.2 5.6 7.0
IDC(A)
△
T(
℃
)
SSBS0312G-1R0K
0
10
20
30
40
50
0.0 1.0 2.0 3.0 4.0 5.0
IDC(A)
△
T(
℃
)
0.0 0.8 1.6 2.4 3.2 4.0
IDC(A)
L/
L0
A
SSBS0312G-2R2K
120 %
100 %
80 %
60 %
40 %
20 %
0%
0